

News Release (6409 TSE 1)

October 9, 2018

Company KITO CORPORATION

President and CEO Yoshio Kito
Identification Code 6409 (TSE 1)

Kito US Subsidiaries Harrington and Peerless to Show at LDI 2018 in Las Vegas

Manheim, PA and Winona, MN, October 5, 2018 — Harrington Hoists, Inc. and Peerless Industrial Group, Inc., two US subsidiaries of industrial hoist and crane manufacturer KITO CORPORATION (head office: Yamanashi Prefecture; President: Yoshio Kito), will exhibit jointly at LDI 2018 in Las Vegas October 19-21.

Outline of the Exhibition

Trade show title: Live Design International 2018 (LDI 2018)

https://www.ldishow.com/ldi18/Public/Enter.aspx

Dates : Oct. 19-21 (Fri- Sun), three days

Venue : Las Vegas Convention Center, Las Vegas, Nevada, USA

Exhibit booth : 2571

Live Design International (LDI) is one of the largest trade shows in the Americas focused on technology for the live event industry. Every year the show attracts over 14,000 attendees and more than 350 companies participate, providing live demos and opportunities for face-to-face discussion about their cutting-edge technology. Harrington and Peerless plan to exhibit a wide variety of hoist and chain products designed for the entertainment industry. Be sure to visit our booth!

Main products on exhibit

- TNER theatrical hoists
- LX, CX, CF manual chain hoists
- PT manual trolley, beam clamps
- TRAC chain, studio chain, theatrical rigging chain, etc.

Company profiles: Harrington and Peerless

Harrington Hoists, Inc. is a market leader and innovator in the hoist and crane industry. Harrington provides a wide variety of lifting solutions for many industrial applications to meet every customer need through broad sales channels across the US, Mexico and South America. For more information visit the Harrington website: www.harringtonhoists.com

Peerless Industrial Group, Inc., which joined the Kito Group in 2014, is the market leader in the design, manufacture and supply of chain and overhead lifting, cargo control and traction products in North America. For more information visit the Peerless website: www.peerlesschain.com

For inquiries about this release, contact:

Dawn Hess, Marketing Supervisor Christy Kutchma, Product & Marketing Associate

Harrington Hoists, Inc. Peerless Industrial Group, Inc.